© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserv ed. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of  10
Data Sheet
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G Multilayer Fabric Switch
Product Overview
The Cisco® MDS 9396S 16G Multilayer Fabric Sw itch (Figure 1) is the next generation of the high performance,
high density and highly reliable Cisco MDS Series Fabric sw itches. It combines high performance w ith exceptional
f lexibility and cost effectiveness. This pow erful, compact, 2-rack-unit (2RU) sw itch scales from 48 to 96 line-rate
16-Gbps Fibre Channel ports.

Warranty Information
Find w arranty information on Cisco.com at the Product Warranties page.
Ordering Information
Table 5 indicates all part numbers and associated configurable options for the Cisco MDS 9396S. To place an
order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage. To dow nload softw are, visit the Cisco Softw are Center.
Table 5. Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
Base Model Options (See Note 2)
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G FC switch, w/ 48 active ports (port-side exhaust) DS-C9396S-48EK9
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G FC switch, w/ 48 active ports (port-side intake) DS-C9396S-48IK9
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G FC switch, w/ 96 active ports (port-side exhaust) DS-C9396S-96EK9
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G FC switch, w/ 96 active ports (port-side intake) DS-C9396S-96IK9
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G FC switch, w/ 48 active ports (port-side exhaust) + 16G SW SFPs DS-C9396S-48ESK9
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G FC switch, w/ 96 active ports (port-side exhaust) + 16G SW SFPs DS-C9396S-96ESK9
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G FC switch, w/ 48 active ports (port-side exhaust) + 8G SW SFPs DS-C9396S-48E8K9
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G FC switch, w/ 96 active ports (port-side exhaust) + 8G SW SFPs DS-C9396S-96E8K9
Component Spares
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G FC switch, w/ 48 active ports, no PSU, no FAN, spare DS-C9396S-K9=
Cisco 1200W AC Power Supply (port-side exhaust), spare DS-CAC-1200W-E=
Cisco 1200W AC Power Supply (bi-directional), spare DS-CAC-1200W=
Cisco MDS 9396S Fan Tray (port-side exhaust), spare DS-C96S-FAN-E=
Cisco MDS 9396S Fan Tray (port-side intake), spare DS-C96S-FAN-I=
Configure-to-Order Port License Options (See Note 2)
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G FC 12-port upgrade license M9396S-PL12
Cisco MDS 9396S 16G FC 12-port upgrade license + 16G SW SFPs M9396S-PL12-S